erne clerk for placement on next
REGULAR COUNCIL AGENDATO BEPOSTED D2

MOTION

I MOVE that $200,000 be transferred | appropriated from the Council
Community Projects line item in the General City Purposes Fund No. 100-56 and
designated for ‘Reach for the Top’ to the Housing Small Grants & Awards Fund No.
49N-43, Account No. 43R552 (Reach for the Top) to cover supplemental construction
costs for the Casa Amador transitional shelter project.

| FURTHER MOVE that the Housing and Community Investment Department
(Housing) be instructed and authorized to negotiate and execute a third amendment to
Contract No. CI126691 with Reach for the Top for the Casa Amador transitional shelter
project, adding $200,000, for a new total contract amount of $2,355,000, subject to the
approval of the City Attorney as to form.

| FURTHER MOVE that the Housing Department be authorized to make any
corrections, clarifications or revisions to the above fund transfer instructions, including
any new instructions, in order to effectuate the intent of this action, and including any
corrections and changes to fund or account numbers; said corrections / clarifications /
changes may be made orally, electronically or by any other means.

PRESENTED BY:
HERB J. WESSON, Jr.
Councilman, 10th District

SECONDED BY:

(L"

MAY 2 8 2019



